
2024-2025 Bethel College (KS) Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-10   Conf: 16-6   Home: 10-4   Away: 10-5   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
4 Yakubu, Carmelo 32-31 1005 31.4 190-377 .504 16-54 .296 126-198 .636 38 186 224 7.0 77 0 124 96 14 33 522 16.3
11 Wiseman, Eli 32-32 867 27.1 116-294 .395 69-180 .383 79-87 .908 19 54 73 2.3 57 1 82 48 3 35 380 11.9
33 Jonas, Harper 32-32 970 30.3 120-251 .478 87-201 .433 26-34 .765 22 122 144 4.5 50 0 31 30 3 34 353 11.0
34 Kittrell, Cade 32-26 655 20.5 137-249 .550 0-0 .000 64-92 .696 70 104 174 5.4 64 0 24 32 24 21 338 10.6
15 Bonner, Nick 32-32 957 29.9 119-265 .449 41-127 .323 35-44 .795 33 99 132 4.1 71 2 79 60 8 55 314 9.8
1 Patterson, Trenton 31-0 375 12.1 59-132 .447 28-58 .483 22-25 .880 8 19 27 0.9 18 0 41 33 1 17 168 5.4
21 Whitaker, Christion 32-0 349 10.9 44-83 .530 2-8 .250 23-43 .535 30 65 95 3.0 58 0 14 26 14 9 113 3.5
20 Harris, Dominick 30-0 399 13.3 39-87 .448 10-33 .303 13-17 .765 22 40 62 2.1 23 0 28 19 2 24 101 3.4
30 Diarra, Albert 28-5 283 10.1 38-72 .528 0-2 .000 16-24 .667 25 48 73 2.6 32 0 19 21 6 3 92 3.3
13 Reid, Carter 26-1 249 9.6 28-69 .406 24-58 .414 4-4 1.000 5 15 20 0.8 11 0 16 11 0 10 84 3.2
14 Duru, Ekene 20-1 111 5.6 17-35 .486 5-14 .357 6-10 .600 6 27 33 1.7 20 0 0 6 6 2 45 2.3
23 Rodriguez, Drew 7-0 21 3.0 6-7 .857 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 2 0 0 2 15 2.1
3 Reed, Mac 13-0 108 8.3 10-29 .345 0-9 .000 1-3 .333 3 1 4 0.3 11 0 12 12 0 2 21 1.6
10 Stewart, Lucas 10-0 38 3.8 5-18 .278 1-8 .125 3-6 .500 2 7 9 0.9 8 0 1 2 0 1 14 1.4
22 Chupp, Tyson 4-0 16 4.0 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 1 0 0 5 1.3
5 Schilling, Brayden 9-0 32 3.6 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 1 4 5 0.6 7 0 0 1 4 0 8 0.9
24 Hoar, Joshua 1-0 6 6.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
32 Monopoli, Lorenzo 1-0 6 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6447 201.5 933-1981 .471 287-762 .377 420-591 .711 304 837 1141 35.7 511 3 476 412 85 256 2573 80.41
Opponents 32 6396 199.9 837-1961 .427 248-729 .340 419-599 .699 306 770 1076 33.6 503 2 407 407 85 239 2341 73.16

Team Statistics BTHL OPP
SCORING 2573 2341
    Points Per Game 80.4 73.2
    Scoring Margin 7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 933-1981 837-1961
    Field Goal Pct .471 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 287-762 248-729
    3PT FG Pct .377 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 420-591 419-599
    FT Pct .711 .699
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 13.1
REBOUNDS 1141 1076
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 33.6
    Rebounds Margin 2.0 –
ASSISTS 476 407
    Assists Per Game 14.9 12.7
TURNOVERS 412 407
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 256 239
    Steals Per Game 8.0 7.5
BLOCKS 85 85
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.7
ATTENDANCE 0 492
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-0 17-29
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 OT4 Total
Bethel College 1267 1289 11 6 2573
Opponents 1073 1255 11 2 2341

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/25/24 at Briar Cliff W 89-72 0
10/29/24 BARCLAY COLLEGE BEARS W 103-56 0
11/01/24 vs Wayland Baptist W 84-77 0
11/02/24 at Northern New Mexico W 77-69 0
11/06/24 OKLAHOMA CITY UNIVERISTY L 77-84 0
11/09/24 at Concordia L 79-89 350

* 11/16/24 at Saint Mary L 72-84 0
* 11/20/24 SOUTHWESTERN W 76-73 0
* 11/23/24 at Bethany (KS) L 71-87 0
* 12/04/24 FRIENDS UNIVERSITY L 74-76 0
* 12/07/24 EVANGEL UNIVERSITY VALOR W 81-75 0
* 12/12/24 at Sterling College W 83-62 0
* 12/14/24 OKLAHOMA WESLEYAN L 70-86 0
* 01/03/25 at Avila (MO) W 78-65 142
* 01/08/25 at Kansas Wesleyan W 74-71 0
* 01/11/25 SAINT MARY W 75-57 0
* 01/15/25 at Tabor W 81-47 0
* 01/18/25 OTTAWA BRAVES W 95-75 0
* 01/22/25 at Friends L 78-81 0
* 01/25/25 MCPHERSON COLLEGE BULLDOG W 80-68 0
* 01/29/25 at Southwestern (KS) W 81-68 0
* 02/01/25 at Evangel W 73-70 0
* 02/05/25 STERLING COLLEGE WARRIORS W 82-72 0
* 02/08/25 AVILA UNIVERSITY EAGLES W 97-73 0
* 02/12/25 KANSAS WESLEYAN L 70-71 0
* 02/15/25 at Ottawa University W 82-76 0
* 02/19/25 TABOR COLLEGE BLUEJAYS W 91-81 0
* 02/22/25 at York (NE) W 95-71 0
* 02/26/25 OTTAWA BRAVES W (2 OT) 88-84 0

03/01/25 at Oklahoma Wesleyan W 67-64 0
03/03/25 at Saint Mary L 74-78 0
03/14/25 at Concordia (NE) L 76-79 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Bethel College (KS) Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-6   Home: 8-3   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
4 Yakubu, Carmelo 23-22 720 31.3 137-271 .506 9-39 .231 83-126 .659 30 137 167 7.3 53 0 84 65 12 23 366 15.9
11 Wiseman, Eli 23-23 627 27.3 87-221 .394 51-131 .389 59-64 .922 15 38 53 2.3 39 0 55 31 1 20 284 12.3
34 Kittrell, Cade 23-22 494 21.5 106-199 .533 0-0 .000 52-75 .693 53 87 140 6.1 47 0 18 25 17 16 264 11.5
33 Jonas, Harper 23-23 720 31.3 85-176 .483 68-148 .459 21-27 .778 18 90 108 4.7 33 0 23 18 3 26 259 11.3
15 Bonner, Nick 23-23 694 30.2 81-189 .429 26-87 .299 25-30 .833 24 70 94 4.1 53 2 66 44 5 41 213 9.3
1 Patterson, Trenton 23-0 313 13.6 53-116 .457 26-52 .500 19-22 .864 7 18 25 1.1 13 0 30 29 1 14 151 6.6
13 Reid, Carter 17-1 180 10.6 20-49 .408 17-41 .415 4-4 1.000 4 12 16 0.9 7 0 13 6 0 5 61 3.6
20 Harris, Dominick 22-0 315 14.3 28-65 .431 8-27 .296 7-10 .700 17 27 44 2.0 17 0 26 16 1 19 71 3.2
21 Whitaker, Christion 23-0 229 10.0 27-51 .529 1-5 .200 19-30 .633 18 42 60 2.6 40 0 10 17 11 4 74 3.2
30 Diarra, Albert 22-0 179 8.1 23-42 .548 0-1 .000 11-15 .733 15 35 50 2.3 25 0 9 15 4 3 57 2.6
23 Rodriguez, Drew 5-0 15 3.0 3-4 .750 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 2 8 1.6
14 Duru, Ekene 13-1 69 5.3 7-20 .350 3-10 .300 3-4 .750 3 16 19 1.5 15 0 0 5 4 2 20 1.5
10 Stewart, Lucas 7-0 28 4.0 3-13 .231 1-7 .143 3-6 .500 1 6 7 1.0 6 0 1 1 0 1 10 1.4
22 Chupp, Tyson 3-0 11 3.7 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.0
3 Reed, Mac 7-0 30 4.3 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 5 0 3 3 0 0 4 0.6
5 Schilling, Brayden 5-0 11 2.2 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.4
24 Hoar, Joshua 1-0 6 6.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
32 Monopoli, Lorenzo 1-0 6 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 23 4647 202.0 664-1430 .464 213-557 .382 306-413 .741 219 609 828 36.0 360 2 339 286 60 179 1847 80.30
Opponents 23 4638 201.7 594-1413 .420 175-540 .324 310-431 .719 213 556 769 33.4 355 2 296 285 63 170 1673 72.74

Team Statistics BTHL OPP
SCORING 1847 1673
    Points Per Game 80.3 72.7
    Scoring Margin 7.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 664-1430 594-1413
    Field Goal Pct .464 .420
3 POINT FG-ATT 213-557 175-540
    3PT FG Pct .382 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 306-413 310-431
    FT Pct .741 .719
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 13.5
REBOUNDS 828 769
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 33.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 339 296
    Assists Per Game 14.7 12.9
TURNOVERS 286 285
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 12.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 179 170
    Steals Per Game 7.8 7.4
BLOCKS 60 63
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.7
ATTENDANCE 0 142
    Dates-Avg Per Date 12-0 11-13
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 OT4 Total
Bethel College 919 911 11 6 1847
Opponents 775 885 11 2 1673

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/24 at  Saint Mary L 72-84 0
11/20/24 SOUTHWESTERN W 76-73 0
11/23/24 at  Bethany (KS) L 71-87 0
12/04/24 FRIENDS UNIVERSITY L 74-76 0
12/07/24 EVANGEL UNIVERSITY VALOR W 81-75 0
12/12/24 at  Sterling College W 83-62 0
12/14/24 OKLAHOMA WESLEYAN L 70-86 0
01/03/25 at  Avila (MO) W 78-65 142
01/08/25 at  Kansas Wesleyan W 74-71 0
01/11/25 SAINT MARY W 75-57 0
01/15/25 at  Tabor W 81-47 0
01/18/25 OTTAWA BRAVES W 95-75 0
01/22/25 at  Friends L 78-81 0
01/25/25 MCPHERSON COLLEGE BULLDOG W 80-68 0
01/29/25 at  Southwestern (KS) W 81-68 0
02/01/25 at  Evangel W 73-70 0
02/05/25 STERLING COLLEGE WARRIORS W 82-72 0
02/08/25 AVILA UNIVERSITY EAGLES W 97-73 0
02/12/25 KANSAS WESLEYAN L 70-71 0
02/15/25 at  Ottawa University W 82-76 0
02/19/25 TABOR COLLEGE BLUEJAYS W 91-81 0
02/22/25 at  York (NE) W 95-71 0
02/26/25 OTTAWA BRAVES W (2 OT) 88-84 0


